## RESPONSE TO COMMENTS FROM San Francisco Bay RWQCB REGARDING THE CLOSURE SUMMARY FOR CLAIM 5861, DATED NOVEMBER 19, 2013

<u>Comment 1</u>. The local agency Case No. RO000456 is wrong. The correct case no. is ACWD #37, overseen by Alameda County Water District. RO000456 is a case No. for a completely different site located at 1000 West MacArthur, in Oakland, which is overseen by Alameda County Environmental Health-LOP.

Response: Thank you; this has been corrected in the document.

<u>Comment 2</u>. Under the General Criteria, (page 3 of 11), there is an error regarding free product. The preparer checked NA for removal of free product. This is contradictory to page 7, which states that 57 gallons of free product was removed.

<u>Response:</u> The question is has free product been removed to the practical limits. Since no free product has been reported since the late 1990's the answer is yes.

<u>Comment 3</u>. Under Case Information, the Responsible Party "Chevron" should be listed as its legal name, not Chevron Products Company which is their outdated name. Also, the contact person is listed as Evelyn Wang which is most likely wrong. From the latest correspondence we have on file, the contact person for Chevron is Carryl MacLeod.

<u>Response</u>: Thank you; although keeping GeoTracker up to date is the responsibility of the oversight agency, this has been corrected in the document and in GeoTracker.

<u>Comment 4</u>. Under Soil Concentrations in Soil (top of page 8) the table shows "NA" for all constituents. This is an error. Soil data is available.

<u>Response</u>: Reviewing GeoTracker, no soil sample results are posted for the prescribed depths specified in the table.